of convertible debentures, in calculating diluted earnings per
   share figures.

   9

   The Company has restated its consolidated financial statements
   for the years ended December 31, 2003, 2002 and 2001 the
   effect of which is described in the Company's 2003 Annual
   Report as filed on Form 40-F/A. The effect of this restatement
   was to increase the accumulated deficit by $14,021 as of
   January 1, 2004. The following tables present the effect of
   these restatements and these changes in classification for the
   three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003, and as at March
   31, 2004:

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
   -----------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Revenue:
   Services   $56,266   ($4,308)   $51,958
   Products   18,847   (810)   18,037
   -------------  ------------  ------------
   75,113   (5,118)   69,995
   -------------  ------------  ------------
Operating Expenses:
   Cost of products sold   11,567   (392)   11,175
   Salary and related costs   36,768   (497)   36,271
   General and other operating costs   29,115   (3,401)   25,714
   Depreciation and amortization   2,343   202   2,545
   -------------  ------------  ------------
   79,793   (4,088)   75,705
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

11

Operating Profit (Loss)   (4,680)   (1,030)   (5,710)
   -------------  ------------  ------------
Other Income (Expenses):
   Gain (loss) on sale of assets and settlement of long-term debt   7,165   9,146   16,311
   Foreign exchange gain   -   170   170
   Interest expense   (2,313)   (461)   (2,774)
   Interest income   420   1   421
   -------------  ------------  ------------
   5,272   8,856   14,128
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Income Before Income Taxes, Equity in Affiliates and Minority   592   7,826   8,418
Interests
Income Taxes (Recovery)   1,753   (1,556)   197
   -------------  ------------  ------------
Income (Loss) Before Equity in Affiliates and Minority Interests   (1,161)   9,382   8,221
Equity in Affiliates   1,446   95   1,541
Minority Interests   (1,303)   6   (1,297)
   -------------  ------------  ------------
 Net Income (Loss)   ($1,018)   $9,483   $8,465
   =============  ============  ============
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share:
   Basic   ($0.05)   $0.45
   Diluted   (0.05)   0.41

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares:
   Basic   18,918,608   18,918,608
   Diluted   18,918,608   22,469,320

   10

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
   ----------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Revenue:
   Services   $39,689   ($1,907)   $37,782
   Products   43,525   (211)   43,314
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   83,214   (2,118)   81,096
   ------------   -----------   ------------
Operating Expenses:
   Cost of products sold   18,729   (222)   18,507
   Salary and related costs   27,139   (542)   26,597
   General and other operating costs   28,362   (1,082)   27,280
   Depreciation and amortization   3,365   (655)   2,710
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   77,595   (2,501)   75,094
   ------------   -----------   ------------
Operating Profit   5,619   383   6,002
   ------------   -----------   ------------
Other Income (Expenses):
   Foreign exchange gain (loss)   -   (655)   (655)
   Interest expense   (4,326)   (551)   (4,877)
   Interest income   93   -   93
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

12

   (4,233)   (1,206)   (5,439)
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Income Before Income Taxes, Equity in Affiliates
 and Minority Interests   1,386   (823)   563
Income Taxes (Recovery)   (21)   (5)   (26)
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Income Before Equity in Affiliates and Minority Interests   1,407   (818)   (589)
Equity in Affiliates   498   64   562
Minority Interests   (1,018)   79   (939)
   ------------   -----------   ------------
 Net Income   $887   ($675)   $212
   ============   ===========   ============
Earnings Per Common Share:
   Basic   - Net Income   $0.05   $0.01
   Diluted - Net Income   0.05   0.01

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares:
   Basic   16,915,341   16,915,341
   Diluted   26,403,555   16,951,759

   11

   At March 31, 2004
   -----------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   -------------   --------------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $59,158   ($549)   $58,609
   Accounts receivable, net   96,958   (1,858)   95,100
   Expenditures billable to clients   8,294   (491)   7,803
   Inventories   7,851   596   8,447
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   6,844   (36)   6,808
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Current Assets   179,105   (2,338)   176,767
Fixed Assets, net   46,543   (3,227)   43,316
Investment in Affiliates   19,579   2,804   22,383
Goodwill   129,917   (8,325)   121,592
Intangibles, less accumulated amortization   -   3,860   3,860
Deferred Tax Asset   10,097   481   10,578
Other Assets   5,615   2,547   8,162
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Assets   $390,856   ($4,198)   $386,658
   =============   =============   ==============
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
   Accounts payable and other liabilities   $132,162   ($1,528)   $130,634
   Advance billings   26,869   1,874   28,743
   Current portion of long-term debt   31,554   (108)   31,446
   Deferred acquisition consideration   1,113   -   1,113
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Current Liabilities   191,698   238   191,936
Long-Term Debt   52,543   (3,878)   48,665
Convertible Notes   36,605   -   36,605
Other Liabilities   483   -   483

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

13

   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Liabilities   281,329   (3,640)   277,689
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Minority Interests   1,195   (100)   1,095
   -------------   -------------   --------------
Shareholders' Equity:
   Share capital   131,520   -   131,520
   Share capital to be issued   3,909   -   3,909
   Additional paid-in capital   5,321   1,475   6,796
   Retained earnings (deficit)   (26,166)   (4,538)   (30,704)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (6,252)   2,605   (3,647)
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Shareholders' Equity   108,332   (458)   107,874
   -------------   -------------   --------------
   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $390,856   ($4,198)   $386,658
   =============   =============   ==============

   12

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
   ---------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   --------------  ------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss)   ($1,018)   $9,483   $8,465
   Adjustments for non-cash items:
   Stock-based compensation   5,922   137   6,059
   Depreciation and amortization   2,343   202   2,545
   Deferred finance charges   -   2,458   2,458
   Deferred income taxes   2,407   (1,498)   909
   Foreign exchange   -   (170)   (170)
   Gain on sale of assets   (7,165)   (11,068)   (18,233)
   Earnings of affiliates, net of distributions   581   35   616
   Minority interest and other   (75)   -   (75)
   Changes in non-cash working capital   (4,732)   591   (4,141)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   (1,737)   170   (1,567)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Cash flows from investing activities:
   Capital expenditures   (3,141)   50   (3,091)
   Acquisitions, net of cash   3   -   3
   Other assets, net   115   2   117
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   (3,023)   52   (2,971)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Cash flows from financing activities:
   Repayment of long-term debt   (2,188)   26   (2,162)
   Issuance of share capital   2,041   -   2,041
   Purchase of share capital   (1,468)   -   (1,468)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash used in financing activities   (1,615)   26   (1,589)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents   (1,193)   -   (1,193)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (7,568)   248   (7,320)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   66,726   (797)   65,929
   -------------   --------------  ------------

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

14

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   $59,158   (549)   $58,609
   =============   ==============  ============
Supplemental disclosures:
   Income taxes paid   $160   -   $160
   Interest paid   $1,766   -   $1,766
Non-cash consideration:
   Share capital issued, or to be issued, on acquisitions   $18,860   -   $18,860
   Stock-based awards issued, on acquisitions   $1,827   -   $1,827
   Settlement of debt with investment in affiliate:
   Reduction in exchangeable securities   ($26,344)   (7,647)   ($33,991)
   Proceeds on sale of investment   $26,344   (7,647)   $33,991

   13

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
   ---------------------------------------------
   As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   --------------  ------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income   $887   ($675)   $212
   Adjustments for non-cash items:
   Depreciation and amortization   3,365   (655)   2,710
   Deferred finance charges   -   619   619
   Non-cash interest expense   954   -   954
   Deferred income taxes   134   31   165
   Foreign exchange   -   655   655
   Earnings of affiliates, net of distributions   (1,094)   (61)   (1,155)
   Minority interest and other   (151)   -   (151)
   Changes in non-cash working capital   (4,128)   604   (3,524)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   (33)   518   485
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Cash flows from investing activities:
   Capital expenditures   (2,267)   (21)   (2,288)
   Acquisitions, net of cash   (1,115)   -   (1,115)
   Other assets, net   (179)   31   (148)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   (3,561)   10   (3,551)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from issuance of long-term debt   159   -   159
   Repayment of long-term debt   (1,884)   21   (1,863)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net cash used in financing activities   (1,725)   21   (1,704)
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents   717   -   717
   -------------   --------------  ------------
   Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents   (4,602)   549   (4,053)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   32,250   (1,024)   31,226
   -------------   --------------  ------------
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   $27,648   (475)   $27,173
   =============   ==============  ============
Supplemental disclosures:
   Income taxes paid   $449   $449
   Interest paid   $612   $612

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

15

3.   Significant Accounting Policies

   The Company's significant accounting policies are summarized as
   follows:

   Principles of Consolidation. The accompanying condensed

[…]

result of timing differences between recognition of certain expenses
   under U.S. and Canadian GAAP. Accumulated other comprehensive income
   under US GAAP represents the cumulative translation adjustment
   account, the exchange gains and losses arising from the translation of
   the financial statements of self sustaining foreign subsidiaries under
   Canadian GAAP.

   33

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
(thousands of United States dollars)

   Embedded
   Derivative   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   and Goodwill   Consolidation   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes   Charge   of Affiliate   GAAP
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
   (Restated -   (Restated)   (Restated)   (Restated)
   See Note 2)

Revenue:
   Services   $51,958   $  -   $  -   $6,577   $58,535
   Products   18,037   -   -   -   18,037
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
   69,995   -   -   6,577   76,572
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
Operating Expenses:
  Cost of products sold   11,175   -   -   -   11,175
  Salary and related costs   36,271   -   -   2,323   38,594
  General and other operating costs   25,714   -   -   1,578   27,292
  Depreciation and amortization   2,545   -   -   118   2,663
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
   75,705   -   -   4,019   79,724
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
Operating Profit (Loss)   (5,710)   -   -   2,558   (3,152)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
Other Income (Expenses):
   Gain on sale of assets and other   16,311   -   (6,754)   -   9,557
   Foreign exchange gain   170   -   -   -   170
   Interest expense   (2,774)   521   -   (87)   (2,340)
   Interest income   421   -   -   (1)   420
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
   14,128   521   (6,754)   (88)   7,807
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
Income Before Income Taxes, Equity in
Affiliates and Minority Interests   8,418   521   (6,754)   2,470   4,655
Income Taxes   197   -   -   929   1,126
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------
Income (Loss) Before Equity in
Affiliates and Minority Interests   8,221   521   (6,754)   1,541   3,529
Equity in Affiliates   1,541   -   -   (1,541)   -
Minority Interests   (1,297)   -   -   -   (1,297)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

37

Net Income (Loss)   $8,465   $521   ($6,754)   $  -   $2,232
   ============   ============   ============   ==============   ============

   34

As at March 31, 2004
(thousands of United States dollars)

   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   Consolidation of   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes   Affiliates   GAAP
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
   (Restated -   (Restated)   (Restated)
   See Note 2)

   ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $58,609   $  -   $4,914   $63,523
   Accounts receivable   95,100   -   12,925   108,025
   Expenditures billable to
   clients   7,803   -   5,397   13,200
   Inventories   8,447   -   -   8,447
   Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets   6,808   -   392   7,200
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
   Total Current Assets   176,767   -   23,628   200,395
Fixed assets   43,316   -   5,893   49,209
Investment in Affiliates   22,383   -   (21,306)   1,077
Intangibles   3,860   -   -   3,860
Goodwill   121,592   -   18,551   140,143
Deferred Tax Assets   10,578   -   -   10,578
Other Assets   8,162   -   21   8,183
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
Total Assets   $386,658   $  -   $26,787   $413,445
   ============   =============   =================   ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable   $68,606   $  -   $6,917   $75,523
  Accruals and other liabilities   62,028   -   14,280   76,308
  Advance billings   28,743   -   779   29,522
  Current portion of long-term
   debt   31,446   2,128   108   33,682
  Deferred acquisition
   consideration   1,113   -   -   1,113
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
   Total Current Liabilities   191,936   2,128   22,084   216,148
  Long-Term Debt   48,665   -   3,878   52,543
  Convertible Notes   36,605   (32,532)   -   4,073
  Other Liabilities   483   -   825   1,308
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
  Total Liabilities   277,689   (30,404)   26,787   274,072
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
Minority Interests   1,095   -   -   1,095
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
Shareholders' Equity
  Share capital   131,520   1,296   -   132,816
  Share capital to be issued   3,909   -   -   3,909

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

38

  Additional paid-in capital   6,796   30,404   -   37,200
  Retained earnings (deficit)   (30,704)   (1,296)   -   (32,000)
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive income (loss)   (3,647)   -   -   (3,647)
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
  Total Shareholders' Equity   107,874   30,404   -   138,278
   ------------   -------------   -----------------   ------------
  Total Liabilities and
   Shareholders' Equity   $386,658   $  -   $26,787   $413,445
   ============   =============   =================   ============

   35

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
(thousands of United States dollars)

   Embedded
   Derivative   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   and Goodwill   Consolidation   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes   Charge   of Affiliates   GAAP
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
   (Restated -   (Restated)   (Restated)   (Restated)
   See Note 2)

Operating Activities
   Net income   $8,465   $521   ($6,754)   $  -   $2,232
   Stock-based compensation   6,059   -   -   -   6,039
   Depreciation and amortization   2,545   -   -   118   2,663
   Deferred finance charges   2,458   -   -   -   2,458
   Deferred income taxes   909   -   -   -   909
   Foreign exchange   (170)   -   -   (170)
   Gain on sale of affiliate   (18,233)   -   6,754   -   (11,479)
   Earnings  of  affiliates,  net
   of distributions   616   -   -   (616)   -
   Minority interest and other   (75)   -   -   -   (75)
   Changes  in  non-cash  working
   capital   (4,141)   -   -   17   (4,124)
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
   (1,567)   521   -   (481)   (1,527)
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
Investing activities
   Capital expenditures   (3,091)   -   -   (206)   (3,297)
   Acquisitions, net of cash
   acquired   3   -   -   -   3
   Other assets, net   117   -   -   (44)   73
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
   (2,971)   -   -   (250)   (3,221)
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
Financing activities
   Repayment of long-term
   debt   (2,162)   (521)   -   (26)   (2,709)
   Issuance of share capital   2,041   -   -   -   2,041
   Purchase of share capital   (1,468)   -   -   -   (1,468)
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
   (1,589)   (521)   -   (26)   (2,136)
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
Foreign exchange effect on
  cash and cash equivalents   (1,193)   -   -   -   (1,193)

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

39

   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
Net increase (decrease) in
  cash and cash equivalents   (7,320)   -   -   (757)   (8,077)

Cash and cash equivalents
  beginning of period   65,929   -   -   5,671   71,600
   --------------   --------------   ------------   -------------   -------------
Cash and cash equivalents
 end of period   $58,609   -   -   $4,914   $63,523
   ==============   ==============   ============   =============   =============

   36

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
   (thousands of United States dollars)

   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   Consolidation of   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes and Other   Affiliates   GAAP
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
   (Restated - See   (Restated)   (Restated)
   Note 2)

Revenue:
   Services   $37,782   $  -   $3,927   $41,709
   Products   43,314   -   -   43,314
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
   81,096   -   3,927   85,023
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Operating Expenses:
   Cost of products sold   18,507   -   -   18,507
   Salary and related costs   26,597   -   1,719   28,316
   General and other operating costs   27,280   -   1,188   28,468
   Depreciation and amortization   2,710   185   70   2,965
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
   75,094   185   2,977   78,256
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Operating Profit (Loss)   6,002   (185)   950   6,767
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Other Income (Expense):
   Foreign exchange gain (loss)   (655)   -   -   (655)
   Interest expense   (4,877)   425   (67)   (4,519)
   Interest income   93   -   16   109
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
   (5,439)   425   (51)   (5,065)
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Income Before Income Taxes, Equity in
  Affiliates and Minority Interests   563   240   899   1,702
Income Taxes (Recovery)   (26)   155   337   466
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Income Before Equity in Affiliates and
  Minority Interests   589   85   562   1,236
Equity in Affiliates   562   -   (562)   -
Minority Interests   (939)   -   -   (939)
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------   ----------------
Net Income (Loss)   $212   $85   $  -   $297
   ===============   ===============   ==================   ================

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

40

   37

As at December 31, 2003
(thousands of United States dollars)

   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   Consolidation   Other   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes   of Affiliates   Adjustments   GAAP
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
   (Restated -   (Restated)   (Restated)   (Restated)
   See Note 2)
   ASSETS

Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents   $65,929   $  -   $5,671   $  -   $71,600
  Accounts receivable   58,864   -   11,095   -   69,959
  Expenditures billable to clients   7,153   -   3,183   -   10,336
  Inventories   7,735   -   -   -   7,735
  Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets   4,863   -   180   -   5,043
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
   Total Current Assets   144,544   -   20,129   -   164,673

Fixed Assets   38,775   -   5,839   -   44,614
Investment in Affiliates   34,362   -   (22,159)   2,943   15,146
Goodwill   83,199   -   18,580   -   101,779
Deferred Tax Benefits   11,563   -   -   -   11,563
Other Assets   9,096   -   19   -   9,115
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
Total Assets   $321,539   $  -   $22,408   $2,943   $346,890
   ============   ==============   ==============   ===========   ============
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable   $38,451   $  -   $6,331   -   $44,782
  Accruals and other liabilities   34,245   -   10,579   -   44,824
  Advance billings   15,731   -   573   -   16,304
  Current portion of long-term debt   16,378   2,160   108   -   18,646
  Deferred acquisition consideration   1,113   -   -   -   1,113
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
   Total Current Liabilities   105,918   2,160   17,591   -   125,669

Long-Term Debt   95,970   -   3,950   (3,974)   95,946
Convertible Notes   37,794   (33,011)   -   -   4,783
Other Liabilities   516   -   867   -   1,383
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
Total Liabilities   240,198   (30,851)   22,408   (3,974)   227,781
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
Minority Interests   2,432   -   -   -   2,432
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
Shareholders' Equity
   Share capital   115,996   1,296   -   -   117,292
   Additional paid-in capital   4,610   30,851   -   -   35,461
   Retained earnings (deficit)   (39,169)   (1,296)   -   6,754   (33,711)
   Accumulated other comprehensive
   income (loss)   (2,528)   -   -   163   (2,365)
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------
Total Shareholders' Equity   78,909   30,851   -   6,917   116,677
   ------------   --------------   --------------   -----------   ------------

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

41

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $321,539   $  -   $22,408   $2,943   $346,890
   ============   ==============   ==============   ===========   ============

   38

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
(thousands of United States dollars)

   Proportionate
   US   Convertible   Consolidation of   Other   Canadian
   GAAP   Notes   Affiliates   Adjustments   GAAP
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
   (Restated - See   (Restated)   (Restated)
   Note 2)

Operating activities
  Net income   $212   $270   $  -   ($185)   $297
  Depreciation and amortization   2,710   -   70   185   2,965
  Deferred finance charges   619   619
  Non-cash interest   954   -   -   -   954
  Deferred income taxes   165   155   -   -   320
  Foreign exchange   655   -   -   -   655
  Earnings of affiliates, net of
   distributions   (1,155)   -   1,155   -   -
  Minority interest and other   (151)   -   -   -   (151)
  Changes in non-cash working
   capital   (3,524)   -   (1,420)   -   (4,944)
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
   485   425   (195)   -   715
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
Investing activities
  Capital expenditures   (2,288)   -   (492)   -   (2,780)
  Acquisitions, net of cash
   acquired   (1,115)   -   -   -   (1,115)
  Other assets, net   (148)   -   (31)   -   (179)
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
   (3,551)   -   (523)   -   (4,074)
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
Financing activities
  Proceeds on issuance of long-
   term debt   159   -   -   -   159
  Repayment of long-term debt   (1,863)   (425)   (21)   -   (2,309)
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
   (1,704)   (425)   (21)   -   (2,150)
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
Foreign  exchange  effect on cash
and cash equivalents   717   -   -   -   717
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------

Net increase  (decrease)  in cash
and cash equivalents   (4,053)   -   (739)   -   (4,792)

Cash and cash equivalents
 beginning of period   31,226   -   6,211   -   37,437
   ---------------   -----------   ----------------   --------------   -------------
Cash and cash equivalents
 end of period   $27,173   $  -   $5,472   $  -   $32,645
   ===============   ===========   ================   ==============   =============

Edgar Filing: MDC PARTNERS INC - Form 10-Q/A

42

   39

Item 2.  Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
   of Operations

   UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, REFERENCES TO THE "COMPANY" MEAN MDC
PARTNERS INC. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AND REFERENCES TO A FISCAL YEAR MEANS THE
COMPANY'S YEAR COMMENCING ON JANUARY 1 OF THAT YEAR AND ENDING DECEMBER 31 OF
THAT YEAR (E.G., FISCAL 2004 MEANS THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2004, AND